
Date Start Component Title
1st May TBA French Speaking Test
TBA TBA Polish Speaking Test
TBA TBA Russian Speaking 
30-Apr TBA Spanish Speaking Test 
27-Mar TBA Drama GCSE External Practical
24-25/28-29-Apr TBA Art & Des: Art  Crft & Des COMP2 Ext Set
TBA TBA PE Practical Performance
Thu 08 May AM Drama Written Paper
Fri 09 May PM Investigating Small Bus. 
Mon 12 May AM English Literature Paper 1
Mon 12 May AM English Lit Component 1 Shakespeare
Mon 12 May PM Comp Sci: Computer Systems Wrtn
Tue 13 May AM RS Route A COMP1 in the Modern World
Tue 13 May PM Biology Paper 1 
Tue 13 May PM Combined Sci Trilogy Biology 
Wed 14 May AM Geography Paper 1
Wed 14 May PM Media Studies COMP1 Exploring Media
Thu 15 May AM Mathematics Paper 1 
Thu 15 May AM Mathematics Non Calculator
Fri 16 May AM Medicine in Britain
Fri 16 May AM History Paper 1A Option D
Fri 16 May PM Building A Business
Mon 19 May AM Chemistry Paper 1 
Mon 19 May AM Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry 
Mon 19 May PM Fitness and Body Systems
Tue 20 May AM Eng Lit Paper 2
Tue 20 May AM English Lit COMPONENT2 Prose & Poetry
Tue 20 May PM Comp Sci: Comp Thnk Algrthm Prgrm Wtn
Wed 21 May AM French Listening Test 
Wed 21 May AM French Reading Test 
Wed 21 May PM RS Routea COMP2 Study Ofchristianity
Wed 21 May PM Ent & Mrkt: Entrprse Mrktng Cncpt Wtn
Thu 22 May AM Physics Paper 1
Thu 22 May AM Combined Sci Trilogy Physics 

Summer Exams Timetable 2025 GCSE

AM sessions start at 9am. Candidates need to arrive in school at 8.50am at 
the latest.

PM sessions start at 1.05pm. Candidates need to arrive in school at 
12.55pm at the latest.
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Thu 22 May PM Medstudies COMP2 Understanding Media
Fri 23 May AM English Language Paper 1
Fri 23 May AM Eng Lang: Cmmnctng Infrmtn Ideas Wtn
Fri 23 May AM Eng Lang Component 1 20th Cent Lit

Tue 03 Jun AM Russian Listening and Reading 
Tue 03 Jun PM Polish Listening and Reading 
Wed 04 Jun AM Mathematics Paper 2 
Wed 04 Jun AM Mathematics Calculator
Wed 04 Jun PM RS Route A Comp 3 Islam
Thu 05 Jun AM History Superpower and Elizabethan
Thu 05 Jun AM History Paper 2A and 2B Option A and C
Thu 05 Jun PM French Writing Test
Fri 06 Jun AM English Language Paper 2
Fri 06 Jun AM Eng Lang: Explrng Effcts & Impct Wtn
Fri 06 Jun AM Eng Lang Component 2 Nonfiction
Fri 06 Jun PM Geography Paper 2
Mon 09 Jun AM Biology Paper 2
Mon 09 Jun AM Combined Sci Trilogy Biology
Mon 09 Jun PM Crtve Imedia: Imedia Media IND Wtn
Mon 09 Jun PM PE Health and Performance
Tue 10 Jun AM Spanish Listening and Reading 
Tue 10 Jun PM Weimar & Nazi Germany
Wed 11 Jun AM Mathematics Paper 3
Wed 11 Jun AM Mathematics Calculator 
Wed 11 Jun
Thu 12 Jun AM Geography Paper 3
Thu 12 Jun PM Russian Writing 
Fri 13 Jun AM Chemistry Paper 2 
Fri 13 Jun AM Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry 
Fri 13 Jun PM Polish Writing Test
Mon 16 Jun AM Physics Paper 2
Mon 16 Jun AM Combined Sci Trilogy Physics 
Mon 16 Jun PM Music Written Paper
Tue 17 Jun AM Spanish Writing Test
Tue 17 Jun PM Foodprp & Ntrition COMP1 Written Princ
Wed 18 Jun AM Design and Technology Written Paper
Wed 25 Jun
Thu 21 Aug

contingency day
GCSE results day for students

Half term break

contingency afternoon
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